## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS CWSRF SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF MARYSVILLE, MICHIGAN

Sealed proposals for the construction of the CWSRF Sanitary Sewer Improvements project Rebid will be received by the City of Marysville City Clerk at 1255 Delaware Ave. Marysville, Michigan 48040 until 2:00 p.m., Local Time on Thursday, May 12<sup>th</sup>, 2022, at which time and place all bids will be publicly opened and read.

Bidders shall review and comply with the Instructions to Bidders, which are incorporated by reference, and carefully review all Contract Documents, as defined in the Instructions to Bidders. Bids submitted after the exact time specified for receipt will not be considered.

The Contracts will consist of the following principal items of work and appurtenances as specified herein and shown on the Contract Drawings.

## Description of Work

The work consists of rehabilitating the City of Marysville sanitary sewer collection system as follows:

- 1) Sanitary sewer pipe repairs at various locations throughout the City of Marysville by means of full length or sectional pipe replacement, pipe bursting, and jack and bore method.
  - a. Approximately 733 Lft of open cut pipe replacement.
  - b. Approximately 90 Lft of jack and bore pipe installation.
  - c. Approximately 790 Lft of pipe replacement via pipe bursting.
- 2) Trenchless sanitary sewer pipe repairs at various locations throughout the City of Marysville by means of full pipe and partial pipe cast-in-place sewer lining as well as chemical grout joint sealing.
  - a. Approximately 11,886 Lft of full length cured-in-place pipe lining on pipes ranging from 8" diameter to 12" diameter.
  - b. Approximately 2,526 Lft of full length cured-in-place pipe lining on pipes ranging from 15" diameter to 24" diameter.
  - c. Approximately 122 four- (4-) foot sectional pipe liners on pipes ranging from 8" diameter to 24" diameter.
  - d. Approximately 434 pipe joint repairs via chemical grout on pipes ranging from 8" diameter to 24" diameter.
- 3) Sanitary sewer manhole repairs at various locations throughout the City of Marysville including frame and cover resets/replacements, elevation adjustments, chimney replacements, O-ring replacements, interior and exterior manhole wrapping/lining, joint/leak sealing, full manhole rebuilds, and manhole vactor work.
  - a. Approximately 24 frame and cover replacements, resets, or adjustments.
  - b. Approximately 15 chimney replacements and 80 internal chimney point repairs.
  - c. Approximately 18 locations of internal manhole liners (220 Lft depth) and 14 external wrap installations.
  - d. Approximately 26 MH joint repairs via mortar and 77 leak seals with hydrophobic grout.

Contract Documents and Proposal Forms shall be available on or after **10:00 AM Tuesday, April 19<sup>th</sup>** at the offices of Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc., Consulting Engineers, 555 Hulet Drive, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302-0360. Please contact the office of Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc by email <u>frontdesk@hrcengr.com</u> or call 248-454-6300 to obtain an electronic copy of the Contract Documents.

This project is a rebid as no bids were submitted on the original bid date of 3/31/22. With this rebid, Contractors may provide a bid for any of the three (3) Divisions of work and these division may be awarded separately. For the Plan Holders that purchased the original bid documents between 3/1/22 and 3/31/22, the revised sections can be provided free of charge by email request to ajohnstone@hrcengr.com. Otherwise, copies of the Drawings and Specifications may be obtained for a non-refundable payment of One Hundred Twenty (\$120.00) Dollars for each set of Contract Documents. An electronic copy (USB) and hard copy will be provided. **CHECK or CREDIT CARD will be acceptable. CREDIT CARD information can be provided over the telephone or via email, or CHECKS, payable to "Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc." can be mailed to the office.** Contract Documents can be shipped by UPS ground for an additional shipping and handling charge of Twenty Five (\$25.00) Dollars, CHECK or CREDIT CARD, non-refundable, to Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. The Bidder is advised that to submit a bid on this project, the Bidder must have purchased a set of Contract Documents from Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.

A (non-mandatory) pre-bid meeting is scheduled for **April 27<sup>th</sup>**, **2022 at 1:00 p.m.**, local time, at the Marysville City Hall, 1255 Delaware Ave, Marysville, MI 48040. This meeting will be attended by the Owner, Engineer, and other interested parties. At this meeting, questions regarding the bid documents will be answered.

All questions must be provided in writing and emailed to <u>jmorreale@hrcengr.com</u>. Questions will be accepted until **2:00 p.m., local time on Friday, April 29<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Answers to all questions will be provided in writing by Wednesday, May 4<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

Proposals submitted by Bidders who have been debarred, suspended, or made ineligible by any Federal Agency will be rejected.

## Each bidder agrees to waive any claim it has or may have against the Owner, the Architect/Engineer, and their respective employees, arising out of or in connection with the administration, evaluation, or recommendation of any bid.

Each bid proposal shall be submitted on the proposal forms provided and shall be accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond, executed by the bidder and Surety Company, payable to the City of Marysville in the amount of Five Percent (5%) of the accompanying bid. Proposal Guarantee shall provide assurance that the bidder will, upon acceptance of the bid, execute the necessary Contract with the City of Marysville. No bid may be withdrawn after scheduled closing time for receiving bids for at least 90 days.

The successful bidder will be required to furnish satisfactory Performance, Labor and Material, and Maintenance and Guarantee Bonds.

The City of Marysville reserves the right to reject all bids and to waive irregularities in bidding.

No Proposal will be received unless made on blanks furnished and delivered to the City of Marysville Clerk (1255 Delaware Avenue Marysville, Michigan 48040) on or before 2:00 p.m., Local time, Thursday, May 12<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. Job 20201050 Published in the Times Herald April 17<sup>th</sup>, 2022, and Michigan Infrastructure & Transportation Association (MITA) on April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2022.